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(e) the number of pensions stopped after the death of the pensioners?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI YOGENDRA MAKWANA):

(a) : 7,350
(b) : 1,380
(e) : 2,380
(d) : 102
(e) : 176

Econemic Census

5248. SHRI P. RAJAGOPAL NAI-
DU: Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are proposing to conduct economic census shis year; and

(b) if so, the details of the census toc be taken?

THE MINISTER OF PLANNING
(SHRI N. D. TIWARI): (a) Yes, Sir;

(b) Economic Censug of enterpri-Ses engaged in all economic activities othrer than agricultural production and plantations is being conducted along with the houselisting operations which are carried out in 198

a3 a prelude to 1981 population census.
After identifying the wenterprises through the houselist, few basic particulars about enterprises are being collected. The items of information include location of the enterprise, description of the activity of the enterprise, nature of operation, type of ownership, social group of owner, power/fuel used for the activity and the total number and the number of hired persons usually working in the enterprise.

While the Registrar General of India and the State Directors of Census Operations are responsible for the Organisation and coordination of the fleld operations, the overall responsibilities for technical guidance and tabulation of the economic census data rests with the Central Statistical Organisation in coopcration with the State Statistical Bureaus.
The field operations of the census are spread over from March to October, 1980 in diffrent States.

Violence again in Tripura

5249. SHRI SATISH AGARWAL:
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that after a calm for some time, violence broke out in Tripura once again on the 30th June, 1980;

(b) if so, the number of persons killed, rendered homeless and the value of property lost;

(¢) whether this has happened in areas where the CRP and other Central para military forces are stationed and it so, whether it was due to the number of such personnel being less in number; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHR1I YOGENDRA MAKWANA):
(a) Yes. Sir.

(b) 7 persong were killed. Number of families rendered homeless and value of property lost has not yet been ascertained|estimated by State
Government.

(c) and (d). Security forces were deployed throughout the affected area. However, it wil] ke appreciated that it ig not feasible {0 cover each and every village.

Capt. A, W. Talukdar missing since
1-12-79

5250. SHRI INDRAJIT GUPTA:
Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Capt. A. W. Talukdar of the Corps of Engineers is reported missing since 1-12-78 wh@le on transfer from Pune to Siliguri;

(b) the place where he was last detected;

(c) the efforts made to trace him;
and

(d) whether any foul play :is ce-

tected?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (SHRI
C. P. N. SINGH): (a) to (d). On
his posting from College of Military Engineering Pune to 53 Engineer Regiment, IC-27246 Cdpt. Alan William Talukdar of the Corps of Engineers, while proceeding from Madras to his new unit in the Eastern Sector, did not report there. His whereabouts were not known since 1st December, 1979. An ‘apprehension roll’ was issued on 11th February, 1980 informing the civil police authorities at Madras and Calcutta to apprehend the officer. The Officer was found serving in the Armenian Schoo] located in Free School Street Calcutta and was taken into custody by military authorities on 1st July, 1880. No foul play hag been dectect-
ed.

dnge #§ s faw WY wqmgEr

5251. WMo UNA FTWIX ATNAGY : 747
-'tgu‘m gAY g qam N Few &4
%

(%) war suT w2qw & g e aga fremr gwr @ wfs ag A
Fff & walw =g w1 (o4 qwd & fog
T AN IqqeR 7 WR A& Togh q afas faq @} §;

(=) = @arR § feeema o §0-
m 7T w7} ¥ fAag w=are w0 frere aa
v fad =ifya 5@ w0 ¢ Wik

(w) afz g, ar wa 7% Wk afz 7@,
ar a8 w1 wrm §7

T swvew ¥ vew wet (W) e wer) ¢ (%), gefs @mgT faer e

SRAVANA 1, 1802 (SAKA)

Written Answers 106

frs zfee & fuser gar &, oa¥ ¥aw gad TN F F54 A g Anf@ BRY Faw fae. & wrfee s@ i wwigw §

(&) WX (7). ofd af 4100 Mo 2q
FIAN JAIZA FA ¥ 9947 AT F OFF
aerar faxra & AgfaRwred oalaq
g 1 w9 uEF wifga 5@ & & g
s 9T QU F e o faEn
f&ar srAa o

Five day week in Centra]l] Government
Offices

5252. SHRI ARVIND NETAM: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 50 on the 1llth June, 1980 regarding five-day week in the Central Government offices and state:

(a) the time by which the final decision is likely to be taken jn this regard; and

(b) the reasons for the announcing the decision?

delay in

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI P. VENKATASUBBAIAM):
(a) and(b). The proposal in question is being examined in all its aspects, in consultation with varioug concern. ed agencies; a final decision can be taken after this examination is 2ompleted.

Distance Restrictions for First Class to Travel Commissioned Officers Proceeding to Home Stations

5253. SHRI K. ARJUNAN: Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state;

(a) is it true that the commissioned officers are not eligible to travel in first class if the distance is 960 kms. and above from the duty stations to the home stations;

(b) whether Government are aware that the above mentioned rule was formulated in the pre-Independence period and still it persists;

